13(12) read with (Rule-8) the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a 
Demand Notice Dated 08-10-2025 calling upon the Borrowers /Guarantor 
/Mortgagor Mr. Kalpeshbhai Rameshbhai Makwana to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 15,16,322.71 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Sixteen 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two and Paisa Seventy One Only) as on 05-
10-2025 (including interest up to 05.10.2025) within 60 days from the date of 
notice/date of receipt of the said notice. 
The Borrowers/Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is 
hereby given to the Borrowers/Guarantor/Mortgagor and the public in general that

[...]

with Rule 8 oflhe said Rules on this 1st day of February of the year 2026. 
The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be 
subject lo the charge of the Bank of Baroda, Halol Branch for an amount Rs. 
15,16,322.71 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty 
Two and Paisa Seventy One Only) as on 05-10-2025 (including interest up to 
05.10.2025) and interest plus other charges thereon. 
The borrowe~s attention is invited to provision of sub section (8) of the section 13 of 
the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 
13(12) read with (Rule-8) the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a 
Demand Notice Dated 30-12-2021 calling upon the Borrowers /Guarantor 
/Mortgagor Mr. Lal it Jagdish Shah to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being Rs. 12,44,198.43 (Rupees Twelve Lakh Forty Four Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety Eight and Paisa Forty Three Only) as on 30-12-2021 (including 
interest up to 30.12.2021) within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the 
said notice. 
The Borrowers/Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is 
hereby given to the Borrowers/Guarantor/Mortgagor and the public in general that

[...]

Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notices dated 27.11.2025 calling upon the Borrowers 
/Guarantor/ M/S THE PHOTO FUSION PROP. ABHISHEKKUMAR SANJAYKUMAR SINGH to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being of Rs. 20,20,021.00 (Rupees Twenty Lakh Twenty 
Thousand and Twenty One Only) as on 19.11.2025 with further interest and expenses within 60 
days from the dale of notice/date of receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrowers/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the Borrowers I Guarantor/ Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned

[...]

The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the Union Bank of India for an amount of being of Rs. 20,20,021.00 (Rupees Twenty 
Lakh Twenty Thousand and Twenty One Only) as on 19.11.2025 and interest & expenses thereon 
until the full payment. 

The borrower's attention is invited 1o provision ofsub-sec1ion (8) ofsection 13 of1he 
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY